d. The text, image, or display on a Structure Based Public Destination 

Facility Sign may not change more than once every thirty (30) seconds.  

e. Brightness. During daylight hours between sunrise and sunset, luminance 

shall be no greater than two thousand five hundred (2,500) nits. At all 

other times, luminance shall be no greater than two hundred fifty (250) 

nits.  

v. Review & Approval Process 

a. Structure Based Public Destination Facility Signs less than 250 square 

feet shall be subject to Design Review.

[...]

Up to three (3) Marquee-Style Ground-Based Signs may be permitted per 

Subdistrict with total area not to exceed one (1) square foot of sign area for 

every one (1) linear foot of aggregate street frontage within the Subdistrict. 

No individual Marquee-Style Ground-Based Signs may exceed two 

thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet in face area. Marquee-Style 

Ground-Based Signs shall also maintain a minimum spacing of fifty (50) 

feet from other Large Scale or Marquee-Style Ground-Based Signs. 

d. Ground Based Public Destination Facility Signs shall not extend more